# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
·····	FORMERLY North American System Builders Association, Inc.	05/02/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raimondi Enterprises, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA NASBA	
Street Address:	1701 NW 129th Place	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97229	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76073940	NASBA
Registration Number:	2947088	NASBA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)333-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-828-1924
Email: frank@nasba.com
Correspondent Name: Frank Raimondi
Address Line 1: 1701 NW 129th Place
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank W Raimondi Jr
Signature:	/Frank W Raimondi Jr/
Date:	05/02/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Exh E - Asssignment of Mark#page1.tif

REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0627

TRADEMARK

.00 76073940

### Exhibit E

### Assignment of Trademark

Effective May 2, 2011, the North American System Builders Association, Inc., a Georgia corporation, hereby assigns to Raimondi Enterprises, LLC the following Trademark:

NASBA (words only)
Serial Number: 76073940
Registration Number: 2947088

#### Addresses:

Raimondi Enterprises, LLC 1701 NW 129th Place Portland, OR 97229 United States Legal Entity Type: Limited Liability Company

State or Country of Incorporation: Oregon

North American System Builders Association, Inc. 4279 Roswell Rd., Suite 102, # 259 Atlanta, Georgia 30342 United States Legal Entity Type: Corporation State or Country of Incorporation: Georgia

From this date forward, Raimondi Enterprises, LLC will be responsible for upkeep, updates, and all necessary payments to keep the marks current with the United States Patent & Trademark Offices.

Signed:

Douglas Daniel

North American System Builders Association, Inc. (

Date: 5/2/2011

Frank Raimondi

/Raimondi Enterprises, LLC

Date: 5/2/20

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0628